C O LLIN C O UNTY McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3744
www.collincountytx.gov

Special Projects

4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
COLLIN
COUNTY

November 28, 2018

To:  Judge Self and Commissioners
From: Jeff B. Durham, Special Projects Manager

Re: Authorization to Award a Contract for Construction of Concrete Drives and
Parking Areas at Myers Park, 07PG97

The Engineering Department requests Commissioners Court’s authorization to award a contract
in the amount of $1,290,060.20 to D.D.M. Construction Corporation for construction of concrete
drive and parking areas at Myers Park.

D.D.M. is the lowest qualified bidder based on our engineer’s evaluation of the bids, contractor
qualifications and references.

It is anticipated that construction will begin in January with substantial completion by July 2019.
The following budget adjustment is necessary to establish the budget:

From: 070S (Open Space)

4014 750600044 626550 $1,007,338
4011 750600044 626550 $282,723
4010 750600044 809410 $20,000
4011 750600044 626550 $7,170

To: 07PG97 (Myers Park — Parking Lot)
4014 750600044 626550 $1,007,338
4011 750600044 626550 $282,723
4010 750600044 626550 $20,000
4011 750600044 626550 $7,170

Note: The budget adjustment also includes the quoted amount for the materials testing required
on construction projects, which totals $27,170 for this item. Grand total for budget adjustment,
$1,317,231.

We will be available to answer any questions you might have.



